AGENDA
SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

MONDAY, MAY 8, 2017

**7:00 P.M.**
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 45 LYON TERRACE
BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT

&

TUESDAY, MAY 9, 2017

**7:00 P.M.**
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 45 LYON TERRACE
BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

MATTERS TO BE ACTED UPON:

59-16 Budget and Appropriations Committee Report re: General Fund Budget
a,b,c,d,e for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 — Votes as follows:

General Fund:
a. Revenue Increases
b. Revenue Decreases
c. Appropriation Increases
d
e

. Appropriation Decreases
. General Fund Budget Fiscal Year 2017-2018 as amended



CITY OF BRIDGEPORT
SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

MONDAY, MAY 8, 2017
7:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Ganim called the meeting to order at 7:20 p.m.
PRAYER
Mayor Ganim requested Council Member Taylor-Moye lead those present in prayer.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mayor Ganim then requested Mr. Thomas Gaudett to lead those present in reciting the Pledge of

Allegiance.
ROLL CALL

City Clerk Martinez called the roll.

The following members were present:

0

130" District: Kathryn Bukovsky, Scott Burns ﬁ = ",
131* District: Jack O. Banta, Denese Taylor-Moye - = O
132" District: M. Evette Brantley, John Olson = ~ m
133" District: Thomas McCarthy, Jeanette Herron X O ?fé
134" District: AmyMarie Vizzo-Paniccia, Michelle Lyons e T o
135" District: Mary McBride-Lee, Richard Salter - S
136" District: Alfredo Castillo, Jose Casco ::: g
o m

137" District: Aidee Nieves, Milta Feliciano ‘
138" District: Anthony Paoletto, Nessah Smith
139" District: Eneida Martinez, James Holloway

A quorum was present.

03A1323Y

Mayor Ganim welcomed everyone and explained that this special meeting was convened to vote
on the proposed 2017-2018 Fiscal Year Budget. There would not be a Public Speaking Session

since it was a special meeting.

MATTERS TO BE ACTED UPON

59-16 Budget and Appropriations Committee Report re: General Fund Budget
a,b,c,d,e for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 - Votes as follows:

City of Bridgeport
City Council
Special Meeting

May 8, 2017 Page 1



General Fund:

a. Revenue Increases

b. Revenue Decreases

c. Appropriation Increases

d. Appropriation Decreases

e. General Fund Budget Fiscal Year 2017-2018 as amended

** COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCCARTHY MOVED TO ENTER INTO CAUCUS.
* COUNCIL MEMBER BANTA SECONDED.
** THE MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

The Council Members entered into caucus at 7:25 p.m. They returned to public session at 8:03
p.m.

Mayor Ganim called the meeting back to order at 8:03 p.m. He reviewed the numbers needed for
each of the votes to pass.

59-16 a, b, ¢, d, e — Budget and Appropriations Committee Report re: General Fund
Budget as follows:

a. Revenue increases

*# COUNCIL MEMBER HOLLOWAY MOVED TO HAVE A ROLL CALL.
** COUNCIL MEMBER PAOLETTO SECONDED.
** THE MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

*# COUNCIL MEMBER BURNS MOVED TO APPROVE THE REVENUE INCREASES
OF $3,984,873.00 AS STATED IN THE AMENDED GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018.

* COUNCIL MEMBER PAOLETTO SECONDED.

** THE MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

b. Revenue decreases.

¥ COUNCIL MEMBER BURNS MOVED TO APPROVE THE REVENUE
DECREASES OF -$4,880,024.00 AS STATED IN THE AMENDED GENERAL FUND
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018.

** COUNCIL MEMBER PAOLETTO SECONDED.

** THE MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

City of Bridgeport

City Council

Special Meeting

May 8, 2017 Page 2



c. Appropriation Increases

** COUNCIL MEMBER BURNS MOVED TO APPROVE THE APPROPRIATION
INCREASES OF -$3,534,431.00 AS STATED IN THE AMENDED GENERAL FUND
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018.

*# COUNCIL MEMBER PAOLETTO SECONDED.

*# THE MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

d. Appropriation Decreases

“* COUNCIL MEMBER BURNS MOVED TO APPROVE THE APPROPRIATION
DECREASES OF $4,429,582.00 AS STATED IN THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018.

* COUNCIL MEMBER PAOLETTO SECONDED.

** THE MOTION PASSED WITH FOURTEEN (14) IN FAVOR (BUKOVSKY, BURNS,
BANTA, TAYLOR-MOYE, BRANTLEY, OLSON, MCCARTHY, VIZZO-PANICCIA,
MCBRIDE-LEE, SALTER, NIEVES, PAOLETTO, SMITH AND HOLLOWAY) AND
SIX (6) OPPOSED (HERRON, LYONS, CASCO, CASTILLO, FELICIANO, AND
MARTINEZ).

Council Member Herron said that the budget committee had worked hard but she was concerned
about the level of crime that was taking place. There were three robberies. She said that she was
not in agreement with reducing funding to the Police Department.

Council Member Lyons said that she also had concerns about the finances. She said that she
would like to see the BOE hire the paraprofessionals back. She said that she had while she
understood the overtime issues, she felt bad for the patrol officers. The mid-level officers take
the majority of the overtime.

Council Member Holloway said that the city encompasses the East Side and East End. If they
increase the taxes, more people will lose their homes. While the Police need the overtime, but if
they don't have the money, there will be problems. His constituents have told him that they have
never paid so much in taxes. He spoke about the State budget and hope that the funding would
come through so that they could give the Police and the BOE the funding they need.

Council Member Holloway spoke about his concerns about the police department.

Council Member Brantley said that she was in favor of the schools. It is painful when people
talk about the status of education. The children are being short changed. She said that someone
was killed down the street from her house. When she came home from work, the drug dealers
were dealing from the middle of the street in the middle of the street. She said that the crime
happens all over the city. It's time to start teaching the children the 10 commandments, one of
which is "Thou shalt not kill." These kids need to be in church and it's not happening. With her
job, she can't remember the last time she had overtime. It's time for the Police to take control of
their budget.

City of Bridgeport

City Council

Special Meeting

May 8, 2017 Page 3



Council Member Martinez thanked the Budget & Appropriations Committee members for their
hard work. She said an issue with the police department and that there has been an increase with
the police department. There needs to be more overtime. As an elected official, she has a
problem taking money from the Police Department and giving it to the BOE.

Council Member Martinez also spoke about her concerns regarding the Minority and Small
Business Department.

Council Member McBride-Lee then spoke about the BOE allocations and the education. The
students are the ones that suffer. Bridgeport should be cultivating the children and preparing
them to be successful in their lives. It's time to hold the line.

Council Member Taylor-Moye said that it was important to support the police officers. She then
spoke about the overtime and said that if something happens in Bridgeport, the Police will find
the funding for the overtime. She said that the cut in overtime was not about the police, but about
finding a way to educate the children so that they have respect for the police, grow up and have
successful lives.

Council Member Feliciano said that she was happy that they were having the discussion so they
could more forward. At the same time, she was pleased that the Chief had spoken about the
measures that they are taking to control the overtime.

Council Member Lyons reiterated her thanks to the Budget committee. There were numerous
questions that came up during the discussions. The Budget committee did their best but she felt
that if the BOE gets more money, it should go to direct student services.

e. General Fund Budget Fiscal Year 2017-2018 as amended

** COUNCIL MEMBER BURNS MOVED TO APPROVE THE GENERAL FUND
BUDGET OF $895,151.00 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 AS AMENDED.

** COUNCIL MEMBER PAOLETTO SECONDED

Council Member Feliciano asked how it was amended and stated she did not receive the
document with what the final figures were. Mayor Ganim informed her that the updated
information had been placed on her Council desk before the meeting began.

** THE MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

Mayor Ganim said that he would be working on this new budget. The State Budget was still
uncertain.

Council Member Brantley said that former City Clerk Fleeta Hudson had lost her daughter
recently and requested a moment of silence.

City of Bridgeport

City Council

Special Meeting

May 8, 2017 Page 4



Council Member Burns thanked everyone on behalf of the Committee. He reminded everyone
that they had been working in a vacuum. He appreciated the hard work. He said that the
intention of the Council in giving the BOE more money was to bring the paraprofessionals back
into the classrooms. He said that it was difficult but that it would be important to recognize there
were many things that the schools need; however, the paraprofessionals top the list for the
students.

ADJOURNMENT

* COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCCARTHY MOVED TO ADJOURN.
** COUNCIL MEMBER PAOLETTO SECONDED.
** THE MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

The meeting adjourned at 8:45 p.m.
Respectfully submitted,

S. L. Soltes
Telesco Secretarial Services

City of Bridgeport

City Council

Special Meeting

May 8, 2017 Page 5



Jtem# 59-16 (a-e)

General Fund Budget for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 (as

amended).

Committee
on

Budget & Appropriations

City Council

Meeting Date: MAY 8, 2017

(SPECIAL MEETING)

Attest: Au\b)&( . /)\_ D\H«\\\M

Lydia

. Martineg, City Clerk

Approve v/

W30 ALLD
S

o é:rm}aﬁﬂm | AW LI

"331440 S.H¥I 1 ALID

Date Signed:

TENNEREL

J All
G3A1333y 1

331440 S.3437



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT
999 BROAD STREET
BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 06604
TELEPHONE (203) 576-7201
FAX (203)576-3913

JOSEPH P. GANIM

0 S.HE31T ALY
BOlHOBAIBOBB

Mayor

May 18, 2017 = —~
— =
m —
m —rtm—
4 =
The Honorable Thomas McCarthy = -
City Council, President = o

City of Bridgeport 5
=) 0

=
£
President McCarthy and Honorable Members of the City Council, \ ’_E.’

In accordance with the authority vested in me as Mayor pursuant to Chapter 9, Section 5(g) of
the Charter of the City of Bridgeport, I am hereby transmitting this message to inform you that I
hereby veto all of the line-item amendments that the City Council made and adopted on May 8,

2017 to the “Mayor’s Proposed FY 2017-2018 Budget.” Attached please find the Mayoral veto
package.

This veto will extend the budgeting process timeline as prescribed by Charter. It is not my
intention in executing this veto to make any policy statements or to express substantive
disagreement with the Council’s budget changes, but rather to provide additional time to collect

as much information as possible about the State’s FY 2017-2018 Budget before finalizing the
City’s budget and mill rate.

The latest information that we have received from Hartford indicates that the Governor’s newly
proposed budget seems to be more than $20 million short in revenues as compared to the
Council’s adopted budget, while allocating over $30 million of new aid to the Bridgeport Board
of Education. All of the executive and legislative proposals recommend cutting MRSA aid to
cities drastically or in its entirety, which would have a devastating impact on our fiscal condition.
As the situation evolves in Hartford, we will continue to keep you informed.

[ ask that the City Council President exercise his Charter authority under Section 5(g) and call a




ty of Bridgeport, Connecticut
Office of the City Clerk

‘Co the Gity Gouncil of the Gty of @rz’a’jﬁpﬁr&-

The Committee on Budget and Appropriations begs leave to report; and
recommends for adoption the following resolution:

Item No. 59-16(a, b, c, d, e)

RESOLVED, That the Mayor’s Proposed General Fund Budget for Fiscal Year 2017-
2018 be, and it hereby is approved as amended below and attached hereto.

a.)  RevenueIncreases ....................ccooiiiiiiiinn. $ 3,984,873.00
b.)  Revenue Decreases ...............ccovuiuinininiinnn, $  -4,880,024.00

Total ReVeNUES...ccveereeeneieneiereieinieeeneeeenenrenenenes $ -895,151.00

" ¢)  Appropriation INCreases. ..................oooeeeeeeiiii. §  -3,534,431.00
d.)  Appropriation Decreases..................cccoeuinnnn.n. $ 4,429,582.00
Total Appropriations.......ceceeeeeeeeeneieeeieieceenerineecennees $ 895,151.00

e.)  General Fund Budget Fiscal Year 2017-2018 as amended, and attached hereto.



City of Bridaeport, Connecticut
Office of the City Clerk

Report of Committee on Budget and Appropriations
Item No. 59-16 (a, b, ¢, d, e)

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,
THE COMMITTEE ON
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS

| Y -~

Denese Taplor-Moy, D-131st, Co- t Burns, D-130th, Co-Chair

I@réﬁ/éﬂr

} M- Evette Bramvtey,|D-132nd

%,4%&7

/{Inthony R. Paoletto, D-138th

/| apsa

Jose R. Casco, D-136th

City Council Date: May 8, 2017 (Special Meeting)



| % CITY OF BRIDGEPORT | Hi " BAC" ADOPTED 05/06/2017

T
A,.\. - * ) ,‘ I Omm_nm‘o‘w vmu_._n< >zo,_c_>2>mm_<_m24\i;:}:}fq ‘ \\ - ‘ - o ) - a )
BRIDGEPORT BUDGET & >v‘_vmm§|_w.quwm,u§_g_dmm,wmo_ﬂmo LINE ITEMS CHANGES ON THE FY17-18 MAYOR'S PROPOSED BUDGET -
‘ [FY18 Mayor |FY 18 "BAC"
Department |Account # ‘O_u_mnﬁ / Description Proposed Bud |Adopted Increase Legislative Intent
B S e — - T E— -

(A) REVENUE INCREASES: |

- 9323_ er EHoHcooo ﬁmmm nmnxm_ Fund Interest Transfer 0 Noo 000 200,000 The _.mm_m_m:<m intent _‘MS fund nmu:m_ Interest acct. in Sm amount of $200,000
B »._.\qmwmr\ﬂﬁﬂ B - ] Ho‘u‘ﬁm‘ooo ﬁmam ._.‘_,mmw‘cmwbimmm%@anoam" ““““ ) ‘\NN m@o‘w”:‘\m&olo‘o@ 73,0001 The Legislative Snmsm_m to increase interest income ﬁm<m:c,m;v< muuiomo

Emergency o_oma:om;mmmmmw ~ /01290000~ -44399 |EOC Reimbursement | 50,000 75,000 25,000|The Legislative intent is to recognize a $25,000 grant reimbursement _::_Hmom__iommﬂ:

_|Town Clerk doHomooooUSmNm Conveyance Tax ) I H:Hoo 000 1,200, 000 100,000|The Legislative intent is to increase conveyance revenue acct. by mpmm 000
vo‘_‘_\nm Outside OT St mc_‘n:mﬂmm ,onmoooQ 41645 mcﬁ:lmﬂMm& B I ;\{H“mw \Quo L Hmm\ ooc_y o .wo oo@ .ﬁra_w_wﬁ‘_ﬂm\_m‘»mli‘w.&@.%w@% surcharge revenue ccm,m[m.m by mmo 10@0\

_ |Sikorsky >_:uo_4 ) b»w.\mooo ﬁmow 1% o*:m‘_wowm:\‘ “ - . ) ‘ﬁ\ R mo ooo \\ mw\o\ooo‘ ‘ \ wo@oo rmm_w_%ﬁ.mm\mm.”m_ww _m‘mm‘_mwa\mb_Nm full year oum_‘m:o:m of Airport revenue
‘mc__a_ﬂm gg::ﬁ% B ﬁo“:...n,mooo bpmww m_mn?nm_‘ _umq:‘_;m - , Hmm;obb - Nmm‘ooo - H@o‘ooo rnm.&wfé _:ﬁmmﬁ is to ﬂmn@md_mm‘mﬁm anti _mm"‘mu\mﬂ@\mmmw.m,_.a_ﬂ ﬂm
Building Department Hammooo 41527 |Non Residential >n_o__:o: 400,000 500,000 100,000| Legislative intent is ﬁwhwmmmm_\ﬁ\mﬁ.‘mmm ipated project permit fee )
|Building Department ‘oimmooo 41532 New ‘me‘w‘m‘wam:ﬁ_m_ ] ] ©2,080,000] ‘w 600,000 i\p‘wwo 000/ Legislative mmwmﬂ_m to recognize FY18 anticipated project permit fee ‘

Tax no__mnﬁo_‘ ‘ _ 1040000- 41693 fn..:«m:ﬁ ._.mxmm | Mmm 312,125/ Nmu 738,262 H.aumhwu

B UL Lo ot S po |
1 — e = |

lative intent is to maintain motor vehicles mill rate at 37.00 mills,
cmmma on likely State General Assembly proposed action in FY18.

t  — s e B —— +

— ———— S, e e i e

_(Comptroller  01010000-44301 |Event Admission Surcharge | 120,000 350000 230,000 Legislative intent i to recognize ful year activitiesssorm this revenue mnsca
me Collector - So»oooo gwuo Sycamore Housing PILOT N 93,763) 153,349 59,586 Legislative intent is to ﬁnomb_mm{mf‘m PILOT mmqw‘ow:“ﬂowolz thisicol
P.Sn Shop - koHowoooo -41538 Print Shop Copies (new mnnc ] ) [ H\oboo - iwp‘o ooo:_Mm_m_mSﬁEﬁam_m to recognize outside printing ﬂ%:cm _\:‘@ meMuanzﬁ
ﬂmx Collector 101040000~ ﬁwmm 115 Washington Ave. PILOT * Hw 000 108,150| 91,150 |Legislative intent is to recognize FY18 PILOT mmnmwBa:n on thixco
= — e —_ e e — R ﬂd =
: , | M | o < 1.. -
Total Revenue Increase _, , 300,630,888/ 304,615,761 3,984,873 < | .\dg
— ! S = _— O e w.nﬂJ g
| i | | 4
T | T - N ‘ ‘ B U o5
1 | I _ , . N -
| | u | | £
b FY18 Mayor | FY 18 "BAC" | o O
Department | Account # Object / Description Proposed Bud.| Adopted | (Decrease) _.mm_m_mnEm _znm& et &
' (B) |REVENUE DECREASES: | ] ] T - ) ‘
- e St ~ = —— ~
| | ﬁ | ,
- — — S— SB—— TEPSEESRS i ! EE— TR o — -
mmmam_m,\ Zoo OE - OHwﬁooo.ﬁNmm ‘mmmam_m,\ Zoo mctﬂ% B - woo ooo B ;N‘m{m.‘@oo -15, ooo mew.&wmiWiEi is S‘qmnom::m m<~opm mo<m30q Eonomwa ccammﬁ m..:o::n i
~ |Tax Collector ] ,o»oaoooo 41694 anclmi 4mxm203m Mill _‘m»mv m umm 308/  5,713,859| -H\N‘»Aw Legislative ir intent is to E:___ Ao:m Mill rate) commitment to Library o\m‘mﬁ;
noBuﬁ«o__mﬂ GE ] o»oHoooo 41561 _mﬂmﬂm LoCip State wm<m3:m ‘&mmw\.mwm 0 .» 352,575 rmm_m_mm_«m intent is to recognize FY2018 Governor u_‘ouomma ccamm” amount
Tax Collector ,opoaoooo 41346 _,\_c:_n_vm_ m:m_‘m <m: qumm 5,222,047 4,722,047 .mooboo rmm_m_mgm intent is to recognize FY2018 mo<m_,:oﬂ proposed budget amount

15,600,930| 10,720,906 -4,880,024

| Total Revenue Decrease |

Net Revenue Incr.(Decr.) | [ -895,151

[ |
b — — i = x A - - S — l...l\\\% S - i S e e i . - T — PS— —_— S—
| i

- 1 Copy of FY18 BAC ADOPTED CHANGES GENERAL FUND BUDGET



|
|
1
|

CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

|

~ OFFICE OF vO_._n< AND _<_>Z>m.m_<_mz._.

I

i\,l;v S | S
~ BRIDGEPORT mCUmmﬂ & APPROPRIATIONS n0_<_2=._|_.mm ADOPTED LINE ITEMS CHANGES ON THE FY17-18 MAYO
[ 7

" BAC" ADOPTED 05/06/2017

R'S PROPOSED BUDGET -
_ | Av - B S
w i |[FY18 Mayor | FY 18 "BAC" |
~ |Department |Account # WOEmQ\ Description ‘vauommn Bud.| Adopted | (Increase) Legislative Intent
o A IO E— - s - -
E _mxvmz_u:czmm\%vzovz_ﬁ_oﬁ INCREASES: | ,_ h . ) ) ) )
~ |TSDepartment  01108000- m‘mmo@‘wm_w:‘mw.‘ ‘ \_ 953,948 980,250, -26,302|Legislative intent is to fund Jr. GIS Position for 6 months in FY18,
n_mxmm@:mﬂwmw_wmx - _‘omwmmooo,mmb@o |Electrician I 0 78250 -78,250 rmm_m_mcm@.‘__ummmmﬂ[ﬁ?:a an m_mn:_n_m: position in City Engineer om\ -
_ Sikorsky Airport Dpt. 01375000 E‘.p&.»_emwzm@m Position |  601,942) 6€08,515|  -6,573 Legislative intent is to Fund Airport Manager Position@step3@$100,264
~ |Registrarr Q*K.\u‘nma |01050000- -51000 WN n_m:nm_ Assist. Posit L fm\mlpw | 523,649| .mH wwm ‘_Wm‘_m_.m.:_«m_.mmmmm‘_mmo Emm.w. new *c__n::m Clerical Assist. Positions in Registrar DE
Z_m,‘\w_ummm_nm - _oHooHooo 51000 Umu5< Chief Of Staff o ,ﬁ mNH.A\m\L ~721,713] Hoo N‘mw Legislative intent is to transfer Dep. n_:mm o* mE? from Small & Minority Business
| ] | | | Resource Office into the Mayor's Om_nm mcgmm» in Fy18. -
[ : | ) B ) B R — - -
|Small Minority Business ‘ Hﬁwooo 51000 ﬁpmmﬂ m_umn_m_ Proj. memmmn ] N\mm\mmm R wWH\NmN_ i ntis to Hazam_‘ >mmn Proj. gm:mmmq 203 o@ﬂ of vmao:m
| with o_mmc._;_mm into the Small& Minority mcm_:m& Resource om_nm
— - - —— B _ s o L Lol P
@,\‘_@Smam_&mw@‘ Dpt k ‘ | 598615 615859  -17,244|Legislative intent is to unfund Dir. Environmental Health & fund
] \_ ] N Director of Social Service at $113,000. ) S
i S : ) A e — . -
Board of ma:nm:o: Aonwwooo mmumo Other mmE_nmm - | - 0 w 100,000 -3, Hooboo E@&mﬂ«n _Jmm% is to increase Board oﬁ mQ:ﬁm n _ucnmnm by $3.1mi lion
‘wnwa Prevention Pom_dB ronwwooo -51000 :.mma _u_.oma:: noo_d_:mnoq ] A 46,980| 122,510,  -75,530|Legislative intent is to fund the Lead Prog. Coordinator position at $75,530
| | | o - o R
ﬂ._,oﬂm._:mmwmwaacam Increase | W ‘ o \_, 3,527,529| 7,061,960  -3,534,431 ) ) ) . -
, ,, m | “
— - T R B R A - ] - - ]
(%]
2 =z 3
e =K
o e A e
of = R
4 (o
— o O
< 1 2m
o Az
] 5 %<
m ot
] T o
= £ 32
R _
¢ .IL i
i
2

Copy of FY18 BAC ADOPTED CHANGES GENERAL FUND BUDGET



| h CITY OF BRIDGEPORT ‘ n " BAC" ADOPTED 05/06/2017

— ‘ ESES I = LI | %\% I AR E0 U/ U0/ & S . .

OFFICE OF POLICY >ZD —S>Z>mm_<_mz._.

BRIDGEPORT wccnmq & >vv=0vx_>q_02m COMMITTEE ADOPTED LINE ITEMS CHANGES ONT .Em FY17-18 MAYOR'S PROPOSED BUDGET

‘ | FY18 Mayor | FY 18 ._w>n.:
cmuml..:msﬂ >nnoc3a, OEmQ\Ummnzuzo: v_.oqumamca.>nounmn ‘ Umn_‘mmmm

A
(D) |EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS DECREASES: B B A B
lotyAtomey 0100000056130 legalSenices | 800,000 750000 50,000]Legisative ntent i to reduce the City Attorney Legal Sevices budget by $50,000.
o ,‘.E@G\mmamﬁ;m:»aas\}:‘ ~|01075000-52270 |Workers Comp _:QmB mm: mmw\\l:‘ 900,000/ 800,000/ Hooboo _.mm_m_mﬁzm_y%dm_m to reduce the Workers Comp. Indemnity wcn\mmﬂ@‘\\mpoo 000.
_[Health Benefits Admin _|01075000-52436 Rx Claims Retirees/Cobra | 2,866,773 2,766,773 100,000 Legislative intent i to reduce retirees prescription budget by $100,000.
~ Health Benefits Admin ~101075000-52890 |Claims c..\Iomu\m.m,ﬁmmm 6,507,300 6,307,300 200,000| Legislative intent is to reduce retirees medical ccn_mmm c&%woo 000. -
Emergency Operation ctr. ~101290000- mwam‘lowawmwww?\nmm\ ) \ - ;_ 205,000 “ MMoxodd w ) - :mm‘ooo Legislative intent is to reduce ._mOn UE_. Other Services budget by Mmm 000.
3 _mn_‘m\:\oa oHNmoooo 51122 |Shift 2 1.5x O<mn_3m | 2,421,932)  1,421,932] 1,000,000 rnm_m_mw_<m intent is to reduce vo__nm Dpt Inside Overtime budget by mp 000,000.
0125100051000 |Salaries | 19,929,713] 19,254,713 675,000 Legislative intent is to save $675,000 in FY2018 anticipated police officers attrition.
‘‘‘‘‘ s 01310000- mwto Water U 2,241,189  2,191,189] 50,000 |Legislative intent is to reduce n.m<\<<._nm water utility budget by $50, @o\o .
o ) ‘oWw\waooym‘wHuo Electricity c:_;_mm Services 4,250,000 o 4,150,000 100,000 | Legislative intent is to reduce City wide electric utility budget by mmom.xooyo -
~|01250000-52512 |Police zolsm_lnmmn Plan A \ 12,520,000 12,020,000 500,000 Legislative intent is to reduce Police Normal Cost Plan A budget by m,mw@@‘ooo -
_|Fire Administration .,ouwm‘oooo..n.‘wmm.al_‘mﬁ ‘_,_o_.Bm_:n‘mmw,_u_wa%t ,‘, 5,450,000 m‘N.\mc 000/ 200,000|Legislative intent is to reduce Fire Normal Cost Plan A budget by $200,000. B
.ﬁvm_.w\m:_\,‘\_\m\_m_mm:m:mw ~ |01356000-51000 |Golf Course Superintendent | B 1,317,046, 1, 248795 68,251 Legislative intent is to eliminate the vacant Golf Course Super. Position in mﬁm )
|Library Department ~101700000-53200 ‘_w:‘_m_m_‘mm\_ and _EmmmM" - M - ] \N\wo4o@@ ‘1 .‘ ery.\,\mmH 12,449 | Legislative intent is to ?:WJW.@W@OE E:m,<m_:m of (1) o:m‘B | rate in FY18.
Print Shop oHowoooo myooo Printer ] ‘ wmw\mwm s ..wow,im‘mw ‘ M m‘wmump ‘_.mmw_m_mm_ﬂm\_m»\m\mw _‘m\”o‘mmﬁ_\:mﬁm the vacant Printer vmm_"_o: in DDm )
] Amm no,m_Wn"oﬂ B Soaoooo mpon@: .Sx‘hm‘_‘_mnﬁo_, n_‘m;ﬁ‘m\:mm\v‘ - | N ﬁu mwo, 673,003 W;_iﬁ“m‘ww Legislative 33& _‘WMOMW 3_:“m$‘ E»m@mnm‘:wno__nnzo: Clerk vom_:o: ‘_‘3 mﬁ.m )
_ TaxAssessor _|01041000-51000 Deputy TaxAssessor | 714542 606,523/ 108,019]Legislative intent is to eliminate the vacant Deputy Tax Ass. Position in FY18,
|Labor Relations Dmua - :Jommooo@\w\%oo Deputy Labor Rel ‘_,umwm,nmw\ | 561, 628 449,479, 112,149 Legislative intent is to eliminate the vacant Deputy Lab. Relations Posi ion in FY18.
Small Minority mcm_:mmm 01112000-51000 |Mayor's Deputy Chief of Staff B 262,666, 162,414 100,252 | Legislative intent is to transfer Deputy Chief om Staff from mBm‘_‘w Minority Business
T Resource Dpt o the Mayor's Offce Budget nFvIs,

S - : - S —

vm_.mo:m‘s\;: Disab 2 ] oHuwmooo -51000 _>mmﬁ mnmn_m_ 32 Zm:mmm..

@ 78 W.NG ‘ ‘Nm‘.‘m‘oH ] . 48,548 rmm m_mﬁ_<m intent is to transfer >m2 Spec. Proj _sm:mmm.‘ :oa Office o* Persons
with Dpt. into the mBm:@Z_So:Q Business Resource OmUm_ABn:n ccammﬁ in FY18.

* S S—— —

n:_mw Admin Office ,om‘w:omooo -51000 >m‘m‘mn:_@ >a35bm_mmm ) ne mmw‘omm‘ ) uwm 205 ”@H‘N‘rmwo _.mm_m_m:<m intent is to eliminate (1) Asst. Chief >n35 Officer Position in FY18.
City Attorney Office ‘,oHo.mbomo,mm‘ooo Asst. City Attorney sz.z_jmv | Nmmm w\woz‘: .leomw 336 \mmwwma _.mm_m_mm_«m intent is to eliminate (1) vacant Asst. 0_2 >:m3m< Position in FY18.
Police Administration bH(wmoooo 54615 |Gasoline R \@N\w@mm ‘ w‘wmboo m@mw@oo Legislative intent is to reduce vo__me\Um ‘m‘mmo_?\m‘m:\ammn\%m‘ﬂo _OEMMW..M_W price.
Housing CodeDpt ~ |01556000-51000 |Deputy Housi m Code Enforcer | 574,578| 486,704 87,874 Legislative intent is not to fund the vacant Deputy Housing no‘am Manager in FY18
ﬁmo | Services _unE - 1585000-51000 | Deputy Dir. Of HRD - m ] ‘mo‘m.m‘wm - 124,561) 81,265 Legislative intent is not 8‘?_\& the vacant Deputy Director of HRD in FY18

_Ovmo Department zmoooo mmpmo Marketing Services | 200,000 :m 000 25,000 Legislative intent is to reduce City wide quxm::m account U< mNm 000

ﬁmpoooo -50700 | City Wide Attrition 0 -Nmo ooo Nmoboc Legislative intent is to recognize m::nﬁmﬁma savings in o":m_‘ citywide amnmaam:ﬁm
n_\Q,E_aw\mm:m*;m ] arious Object erf, i ‘. - mm 183 \ -0 ) mmwpmuuw Legislative intent is to _wmnoml_Nm fringe benefits ‘mm‘s‘w o:\_”k\ _gma positions
Other Financing Sources _ _01610000-54675 ﬂmq_mw,n.‘ém_é (new 2 acct) | S0000 o 50,000 Legislative intent Is to reduce gﬁé@m‘mm_mmmmm__,,mﬂﬁmm‘n mo.mmn..
S ,‘ - MJ o T S rq\u,ﬁjf,ﬁ e
TR e | B ) IR == N
[ | e}
_|Net Exp/Appropriations (Incr.)/Decr. ‘ L sesas B~ B
i — N . N * —_— IS_NM -
:‘fma&‘_“a Rev.VsExp. | ; ) B o . . ,wu%“ T g9
L vBAC Adopted on 5/06/2017 . A
. ; | T | | o N
%ﬁmv TOTAL FY2017-2018 mCUmm.—. >ZU >_u_u—~0v_~_>,_._02w 00_<=<=.—u—.mm >_uOv._.mU >_u_v20vx_>,_._02m WN 541,598,860 (As mim:nm& m:m Adopted c< 5«. m:nwmnw.»_uv_.ou:un_o:u nw..::.:#mm o.:!@& 06,2017) =
[

* | ”

3 Copy of FY18 BAC ADOPTED CHANGES GENERAL FUND BUDGET



	Agenda: May 8, 2017

	Minutes: May 8, 2017 
	Item #59-16 (a-e)


